

Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract

| Purchase/Contract Type: | Supplies | Department: | Williamson County Jail |
|---|--|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Vendor Name: | Zhou Medical Solutions, LLC | | |
| Vendor Address: 2646 South Loop West, Ste 570, Houston, TX 77054 | | | |
| Purpose/Intended Use of Product or Service (summary): | | | |
| Medical Supplies for Williamson County Jail | | | |
| P.O./Contract Number: | 1903-305 | Effective Date: | 07/01/2021 |
| Purchaser/Contract Specialist: | Dianne West | Expiration Date: | 06/30/2022 |
| Requested By: | Kurt Showalter, Williamson County Jail | | |
| Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service. | | | |
| Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal for the same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the exception of the new proposed priced items identified in attached letter dated May 19, 2021 from Zhou Medical Solutions, LLC herein as if copied in full. PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: | | | |
| - Completed Texas Ethics Commission FORM 1295; AND | | | |
| - Renewed Certificate of Insurance | | | |
| • Extend Contract for the 2nd of two Renewal Option Period 2 Renewal Option Period 1 Initial Contract Period | o (2) one year renewal option periods: July 01, 2021 – June 30, 2022 July 01, 2020 – June 30, 2021 July 01, 2019 – June 30, 2020 | | |
| BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN | | | |
| Vendor Zhou Medical Solutions, L | C Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78626 | | |
| Name Fred Machoka | _ | Bill Gravell | |
| Title Founder / Manager | Williamson County Judge | | |
| Signature Signature | Signature | | |
| Date 5/25/2021 | _ | Date | |
| | | | |
| | | | |